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Lisa Brydon & Kristi Ives

925.788.8345

bi@brydonivesteam.com

DRE 01408025  |  DRE 01367466

The Brydon & Ives Team is excited to take 
the leap into the next decade with you!

Wishing everyone a Happy, Joyful and                      
Prosperous New Year! 

Thank you for your continued support and referrals.
To all the new residents of Moraga - Welcome to one of 

the greatest places to live in America!

As always, I am here to help … I listen and I care!

I’m selling homes fast! Yours could be next!

Call me for a no obligation visit!

Lamorinda Home Price Comparison Between 2018 & 2019

TOTAL HOMES SOLD

LOWEST PRICE SOLD

HIGHEST PRICE SOLD

AVERAGE SALES PRICE

 ORINDA LAFAYETTE MORAGA

2018

 
300

 
$675,000

 
$7,800,000

 
$1,737,000

2019

 
290

 
$540,000

 
$5,850,000

 
$1,788,877

2018

 
131

 
$800,000

 
$3,500,000

 
$1,489,000

2019

 
129

 
$925,000

 
$2,805,000

 
$1,486,336

2018

 
281

 
$706,000

 
$12,250,000

 
$1,730,000

2019

 
259

 
$570,000

 
$4,850,000

 
$1,628,161

KEITH
KATZMAN
 I’M SELLING MORAGA!

Moraga resident since 1966.
Sucessfully selling real estate
for over 33 years.

925.376.7777
keith.katzman@compass.com
DRE # 00875484
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