Lafayette battalion chief

... continued from Page A2

"The allegations involving Lou Manzo were limited to one individual and did not involve the public, other employees, or affect our services provided to the public," Fire Chief Lewis Broschard said in a statement. "As public servants, we rightfully hold ourselves to the highest standards of conduct, and the public expects no less. This isolated incident is not a reflection on the professionalism and conduct of all those serving in our organization

who uphold the values of our agency and service to the public on a daily basis."

www.lamorindaweekly.com

Manzo faces up to nine years in state prison. He is also subject to forfeiture of his pension, which will have to be recalculated without the fraudulent vacation days, according to Scott Alonso of the DA's office.

In December, Manzo pleaded not guilty to all charges. His lawyer, Christopher Varnell, did not respond to a request for comment. Manzo's next court appearance is scheduled for Jan. 21.

Lafayette **Public** Meetings



Monday, Jan. 13, 7 p.m.

Lafayette Library & Learning Center, Community Hall, 3491 Mt. Diablo Blvd.

School Board Meetings Acalanes Union High School District Wednesday, Jan. 15, 7 p.m. **AUHSD Board Room** 1212 Pleasant Hill Road, Lafayette www.acalanes.k12.ca.us

Planning Commission and Transportation & **Circulation Joint Meeting**

Tuesday, Jan. 21, 7 p.m. Lafayette Library & Learning Center, Community Hall, 3491 Mt. Diablo Blvd. **Design Review**

Monday, Jan. 13, 7 p.m. Lafayette Library & Learning Center, Arts & Science Discovery Center, 3491 Mt. Diablo Blvd.

Lafayette School District Wednesday, Jan. 15, 7 p.m. Regular Board Meeting Stanley M.S. Library 3477 School St., Lafayette www.lafsd.k12.ca.us

Public Safety

Emergency response: Emergency: 24 Hours 911 Police Dispatch: 24 Hours 925-284-5010 Nixle: Text your zip code to 888777 or go to www.nixle.com **Lafayette Police Department:** 3471 Mt. Diablo Blvd. 925-283-3680 Chief of Police, Ben Alldritt 925-299-3221 Police Department Tip Line 94549Tip@gmail.com

Police Department Traffic Issues 94549Traffic@gmail.com Lafayette Police **Department**

Incident Summary Report Alarms

Dec. 15 - Dec. 21 33 911 Calls (includes hang-ups) Suspicious Circumstances Suspicious Subject 5 14 Suspicious Vehicle Service to Citizen Patrol Req./Security Check Pubic/School Assembly Check Supplemental Report Vacation House Check 10 Welfare Check **Vehicle violation** 10

Auto Burglary 3500 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Olympic Blvd./Pleasant Hill Rd. Hit And Run Misdemeanor 3200 Block Marlene Dr. 3400 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. (2) Mt. Diablo Blvd./Moraga Rd. Reckless Driving 1200 Block Pleasant Hill Rd. Police Department

Mt. Diablo Blvd./Acalanes Rd. Olympic Blvd./Pleasant Hill Rd. Happy Valley Rd/Deer Hill Rd. Other criminal activity Fraud Credit Card

3300 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Fraud False Pretenses 400 Block Helen Ave. 700 Block Los Palos Dr 3900 Block S Peardale Dr. Grand Theft

900 Block Moraga Rd. 3600 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Panhandling 3600 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd.

3500 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd.

Petty Theft 3400 Block Monroe Ave. 3200 Block Marlene Dr. Police Department
10 Block Ellis Ct.
Residential Burglary
800 Block Mountain View Dr.

Robbery Armed 3300 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd.

3500 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. (2) 3600 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd.

Threats Mt. Diablo Blvd./1St St. Nuisance to the Community

Disturbance-domestic 3600 Block Robertson Rd. 1100 Block Monticello Rd. Disturbing The Peace 3700 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Drunk In Public

3Rd St./Moraga Blvd. Loud Music 1100 Block Upper Happy Valley Rd. Public Nuisance

3500 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Acalanes Rd/Eb Sr 24 3300 Block Mildred Ln. **Unwanted Guest** 3200 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd.

3400 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Vandalism 1200 Block Pleasant Hill Rd.

3500 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd. Other Violation Custody Order Mt. Diablo Blvd./1St St.

3400 Block Mt. Diablo Blvd.

Friday, February 21st at 9:30am Learn more about Nurtury Preschool and receive Early Registration (based on availability)! Open House Child care provided by reservation (Visit the Nurtury Website for more info) Classes for 2-5 year Olds Morning Program 9am-12:30pm Extended day care from 8am-5pm Summer Camps, Enrichment, Parent Education, and Adult/Toddler Program 10 Moraga Valley Lane, Moraga

www.nurturyatmvpc.com (925) 388-0086 or Nurtury@mvpctoday.org



KEITH KATZMAN

I'M SELLING MORAGA!

Moraga resident since 1966. Sucessfully selling real estate for over 33 years.

925.376.7777 keith.katzman@compass.com DRE # 00875484

Lamorinda Home Price Comparison Between 2018 & 2019

	ORINDA		LAFAYETTE		MORAGA	
	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019
TOTAL HOMES SOLD	281	259	300	290	131	129
LOWEST PRICE SOLD	\$706,000	\$570,000	\$675,000	\$540,000	\$800,000	\$925,000
HIGHEST PRICE SOLD	\$12,250,000	\$4,850,000	\$7,800,000	\$5,850,000	\$3,500,000	\$2,805,000
AVERAGE SALES PRICE	\$1,730,000	\$1,628,161	\$1,737,000	\$1,788,877	\$1,489,000	\$1,486,336

Wishing everyone a Happy, Joyful and Prosperous New Year!

Thank you for your continued support and referrals. To all the new residents of Moraga - Welcome to one of the greatest places to live in America!

As always, I am here to help ... I listen and I care! I'm selling homes fast! Yours could be next! Call me for a no obligation visit!

Compass is a real estate broker licensed by the State of California and abides by Eaual Housing Opportunity laws. License Number 01866771. All material presented herein is intended for informational purposes only and is compiled from sources deemed reliable but has not been verified. Changes in price, condition, sale or withdrawal may be made without notice. No statement is made as to accuracy of any description. All measurements and square footage are approximate



The Brydon & Ives Team is excited to take the leap into the next decade with you!



We wish you a new year filled with happiness, health, adventure, inspiration and love. Happy New Year!

Call us to talk about your move in 2020!



Lisa Brydon & Kristi Ives 925.788.8345 bi@brydonivesteam.com DRE 01408025 | DRE 01367466

Compass is a real estate broker licensed by the State of California and abides by Equal Housing Opportunity laws. License Number 01527235. All material presented herein is intended for informational purposes only and is compiled from sources deemed reliable but has not been verified. Changes in price, condition, sale or withdrawal may be made without notice. No statement is made as to accuracy of any description. All measurements and square footage are approximate.